This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Rusiness Name State ment must be filed be-fore that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself au-thorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in viol-ation of the rights of

another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411 Professions Code).
Culver City News
4/4,11,18,25/24141025

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2024-038136

The following person is doing business as: RWAY, 26005 OAK ST APT 2, LOMITA, CA 90717. Registered Owners: RONY EN-Owners: RONY EN-RIQUE WAY QUEZ-ADA, 26005 OAK ST APT 2, LOMITA, CA 90717. This business is conducted by: INDI-VIDUAL. The date re-gistrant started to transact business un-der the fictitious busi-ness name or names

ness name or names listed above: 02/2024. Signed: RONY EN-RIQUE WAY QUEZ-ADA, OWNER. This statement was filed with the County Re-corder Office: 2/20/2024. Notice — This Fictitious Name

Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed be-fore that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself au-thorize the use in this

the decedent.
THE PETITION requests authority to administer the estate unstate of a Fictitious Business Name in viol-

Legal Notices-CC

ation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Culver City News 4/4,11,18,25/24-141034

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2024-068225

2024-068225
The following person is doing business as: GLORIA'S CAKE & CANDY SUPPLIES, 11117 WASHINGTON BLVD, CULVER CITY, CA 90232. Registered Owners: SWEET HELP INC., 2635 S BARRINGTON AVE, LOS ANGELES, CA 90064. This business is conducted by: CORPORATION. The date registrant started to transact business under the act business under the act business under the fictitious business name or names listed above: 03/2024. Signed: THOMAS MEREDITH, CFO. This statement was filed with the County Pa

with the County Re-corder Office: 3/28/2024. Notice — This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name State-Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law

state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and

Professions Code). Culver City News 4/4,11,18,25/24-141035

NOTICE OF PETI-TION TO ADMINIS-TER ESTATE OF AWET HAFAISH TA-FARI Case No.

24STPB03703
To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and per-sons who may other-wise be interested in wise be interested in the will or estate, or both, of AWET HAFAISH TAFARI A PETITION FOR PROBATE has been filed by Goldah Evelyn Alicia Tafari in the Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES.

ANGELES THE PETITION FOR PROBATE requests that Goldah Tafari be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of

Legal Notices-CC

Administration of Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court

der the Independent

approval. Before tak-ing certain very important actions, however, the personal represent-ative will be required to give notice to interested persons unless they have waived no-tice or consented to the

proposed action.) The independent adminis-tration authority will be granted unless an ingranted unless an in-terested person files an objection to the peti-tion and shows good cause why the court should not grant the

authority. A HEARING on the pe-A HEARING on the petition will be held on May 6, 2024 at 8:30 AM in Dept. No. 4 located at 111 N. Hill St., Los Angeles, CA 90012 90012 YOU OBJECT to the granting of the petition,

you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appear-ance may be in person or by your attorney.

IF YOU ARE A CRED-ITOR or a contingent creditor of the de-cedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal repres-

entative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of let-ters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Bra

of the California Probate Code.
Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in Cali-

knowledgeable in California law.
YOU MAY EXAMINE
the file kept by the
court. If you are a person interested in the
estate, you may file
with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of
the filing of an inventthe filing of an invent-ory and appraisal of es-tate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is avail-able from the court clerk

Attorney for petition-er:

Legal Notices-CC COLETTE T DAVIS

SBN 143785 LAW OFFICE OF COLETTE T DAVIS P

5701 W SLAUSON AV-FNUF STE 140 CULVER CITY, CA 90230

90230 CN105716 TAFARI Apr 18,25, May 2, 2024 Culver City News 4/18,25,5/2/24-141345 **FICTITIOUS**

BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2024-075331

2024-075331
The following person is doing business as: CLAIMS MANAGE-MENT CONSULT-ANTS, 1336 NORTH MOORPARK ROAD #127, THOUSAND OAKS, CA 91360. Registered Owners: DEBORAH KLEIN, 1336 NORTH MOORPARK ROAD #127, THOU-NORTH MOORPARK ROAD #127, THOU-SAND OAKS, CA 91360. This business is conducted by: INDI-VIDUAL. The date re-gistrant started to transact business untransact business un-der the fictitious business name or names ness name or names listed above: 04/2024. Signed: DEBORAH KLEIN, OWNER. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office: 4/08/2024. Notice — This Fictitious Name Statement expires five Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authe state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411

et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Culver City News 4/11,18,25,5/2/24-141150

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2024-079512

The following person is doing business as:
THE UGLY BEAUTIFUL CITY, 3516 JASMINE AVE, APT 208,
LOS ANGELES, CA LOS ANGELES, CA 90034. Registered Owners: KRISTEN FUNG, 3516 JAS-MINE AVE, LOS ANGELES, CA 90034. This business is conducted by: INDIVIDU-AL. The date registrant started to transact business under the fictiness under the fictiness under the lictitious business name or names listed above: 01/2024. Signed: KRISTEN FUNG,

Legal Notices-CC

OWNER. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office: 4/12/2024. Notice — This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it

was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed be-fore that time. The fil-

ing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal,

another under rederal, state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Culver City News 4/25,5/2,9,16/24-141672

141672

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2024-081075

2024-081075
The following person is doing business as: HERITAGE HUES, 1517 S ADAMS ST UNIT A, GLENDALE, CA 91205. Registered Owners: DANI MANA DESIGNS, INC, 1517 S ADAMS ST UNIT A, GLENDALE, CA 91205. This business is conducted by: CORPORATION. The date registrant started to registrant started to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above: 04/2024. Signed: DANIELLE MANA, PRESIDENT. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office: 4/15/2024. Notice — This Fictitious Name Statement expires five vears from the date it

was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself au-

thorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411

et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Culver City News 4/25,5/2,9,16/24-

NOTICE TO CREDIT-ORS OF BULK SALE AND OF INTENTION TO TRANSFER AL-COHOLIC BEVER-AGE LICENSE(S) (UCC Sec. 6105 et seq. and B & P Sec. 24073 et seq.) Escrow No. 24-39034-

JP
NOTICE IS HEREBY
GIVEN that a bulk sale of assets and a transfer of alcoholic bever-

Legal Notices-CC

age license(s) is about to be made. The name(s) and business name(s) and business address(es) of the Seller(s)/Licensee(s) are: MOTOICHI HORINO, 10726 JEF-FERSON BLVD, CUL-VER CITY, CA 90230 Doing Business as: MASHIKO

All other business names(s) and address(es) used by t h e Seller(s)/Licensee(s) within the past three years, as stated by the Seller(s)/Licensee(s) is/are: NONE

The name(s) and address of the Buyer(s)/Applicant(s) is/are: INCOMPLATE, LLC, 2110 SUMMER-TIME LANE, CULVER

CITY, CA 90230 The assets being sold are generally de-scribed as: FUR-NITURES, FIXTURES, E Q U I P M E N T S , TOOLS, GOODWILL, LEASEHOLD IN-TEREST, LEASE-HOLD IMPROVE-MENTS, ALL TRANS-FERABLE PERMITS,

FERABLE PERMITS, LICENSES AND IN-VENTORY OF STOCK IN TRADE and is/are located at: 10726 JEF-FERSON BLVD, CUL-VER CITY, CA 90230 The type of license(s) and license no(s) to be transferred is/are: ON-SALE BEER & WINE EATING PLACE, #41-241379. And are now issued for the premises located at: SAME The bulk sale and transfer of alcoholic beverage license(s)

beverage license(s) is/are intended to be consummated at the office of: TEAM ES-CROW INC, 30 COR-PORATE PARK, SUITE 210, IRVINE,

CA 92606 and the anticipated sale/transfer is MAY 20, 2024 The purchase price or consideration in connection with the sale of the business and transfer of the license, is the sum of \$130,000.00, including inventory estimated at \$0.00 which consists of the follow-

consists of the follow-i n g :
DESCRIPTION/AMOU
NT CASH \$130,000.00
A L L O C A T I O N
\$130,000.00 ALLOCAT I O N T O T A L
\$ 1 3 0 , 0 0 0 0 0 0
It has been agreed between the seller(s)/licensee(s) and the incensee(s) and the intended buyer(s)/applicant(s), as required by Sec. 24073 of the Business and Professions code, that the consideration for transfer of the

proved by the Depart-ment of Alcoholic

Beverage Control. Dated: 4-12-24 Dated: 4-12-24 MOTOICHI HORINO, SELLER(S)/LI-CENSEE(S) INCOMPLATE, LLC, BUYER(S)/APPLIC-ANT(S)

Legal Notices-CC

ANT(S) 2283097-PP CULVER CITY NEWS 4/25/24 Culver City News 4/25/2024-141851 NOTICE TO CREDIT-ORS OF BULK SALE AND OF INTENTION TO TRANSFER AI

COHOLIC BEVER-AGE LICENSE(S) (UCC Sec. 6105 et seq. and B & P Sec. 24073 et seq.) Escrow No. 24-39034-JP NOTICE IS HEREBY

GIVEN that a bulk sale of assets and a transfer of alcoholic beverage license(s) is about to be made. The name(s) and business name(s) and business address(es) of the Seller(s)/Licensee(s) are: MOTOICHI HORINO, 10726 JEF-FERSON BLVD, CUL-VER CITY, CA 90230 Doing Business as: MASHIKO

MASHIKO
All other business
names(s) and
address(es) used by
t h e
Seller(s)/Licensee(s)

within the past three years, as stated by the Seller(s)/Licensee(s) is/are: NONE

is/are: NONE
The name(s) and address of the
Buyer(s)/Applicant(s)
is/are: INCOMPLATE,
LLC, 2110 SUMMERTIME LANE, CULVER
CITY CANDARD CITY, CA 90230 The assets being sold

are generally de-scribed as: FUR-NITURES, FIXTURES, E Q U I P M E N T S, TOOLS, GOODWILL, LEASEHOLD IN-TEREST, LEASE-HOLD IMPROVE-MENTS, ALL TRANS-FERABLE PERMITS, LICENSES AND IN-VENTORY OF STOCK IN TRADE and is/are IN TRADE and Is/are located at: 10726 JEF-FERSON BLVD, CUL-VER CITY, CA 90230 The type of license(s) and license no(s) to be transferred is/are: ON-SALE BEER & WINE EATING PLACE, #41-241379. And are now

issued for the premises located at: SAME The bulk sale and transfer of alcoholic beverage license(s) is/are intended to be consummated at the office of: TEAM ES-CROW INC, 30 COR-PORATE PARK, SUITE 210, IRVINE, CA 92606 and the antibusiness and license is to be paid only after the transfer has been apcipated sale/transfer is

MAY 20, 2024 The purchase price or consideration in connection with the sale of

Legal Notices-CC the business and transfer of the license. sum of \$130,000.00, including inventory estimated at \$0.00 which consists of the followi n g : DESCRIPTION/AMOU

NT CASH \$130,000.00 A L L O C A T I O N \$130,000.00 ALLOCA-\$130,000.00 ALLOCA-TION TOTAL \$130,000.00. It has been agreed between the seller(s)/li-censee(s) and the intended buyer(s)/applic-ant(s), as required by Sec. 24073 of the Busi-ness and Professions code, that the consider-ation for transfer of the business and license is to be paid only after the transfer has been approved by the Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control. Dated: 4-12-24 MOTOICHI HORINO, SELLER(S)/LI-CENSELS) INCOMPLATE, LLC, BUYER(S)/APPLIC-ANT(S)
2283097-PP CULVER CITY NEWS 4/25/24 Culver City News 4/25/2024-141859 business and license is

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2024-068068

The following person is doing business as: a) ERSEVON SUPPLIES b) ERSEVON, 3415 S SEPULVEDA BLVD STE 1100, LOS ANGELES, CA 90034. A I # O N 202200311177. Re-gistered Owners: ER-SEVON L.L.C., 3415 S SEPULVEDA BLVD STE STE 1100, LOS ANGELES. CA 90034 This business is conducted by: LIMITED LI-ABILITY COMPANY. The date registrant started to transact business under the ficti-

tious business name or names listed above: 03/2024. Signed:
HAKIEL MCQUEEN,
CEO. This statement
was filed with the County Recorder Office: 3/28/2024. Notice This Fictitious Name

Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed be-fore that time. The fil-ing of this statement does not of itself au-thorize the use in this state of a Fictitious

Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and

Professions Code).
Culver City News
4/4,11,18,25/24141026